Page 1 of 18
TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LIMITED
Website: www.tgtransco.com.    GST No.  36AAFCT0166J1Z9      CIN No. U40102TG2014SGC094248
From:
The Chief Engineer,
P&MM,TGTRANSCO,
VidyutSoudha,
HYDERABAD – 500 082.

1 a) Maker's name country of manufacture.  CG Power and Industrial
Solutions Limited.
b) Manufacturer's type designation.  36PV25A
2 Applicable Technical Standards  IEC62271-100 / IS:13118
3 a) Rated voltage  (kV) 36
b) Rated Frequency  (Hz) 50
4 Number of Poles  3
5.a) Class (Outdoor/Indoor)  Outdoor
b) Class C2/Class M2 C2, M2
6 Rated normal current:
a) Under site conditions   (Amps)  2000
b) Rated (Amps) 2000
7 Rated short circuit breaking current:
a) R.M.S. value of AC  component of rated short circuit
current (kA)
25
b) Percentage DC component  <50% DC component
c) Asymmetrical breaking current (including DC
component)
As per IS: 131181/ 1991/IEC-
62271-100
d) Certificate or report no. HPL17142
e) Oscillogram no. As per type test report
8 Rated short circuit making current (kA) 62.5
9 First Pole to clear factor  1.5
10 Rated transient recovery voltage for terminal faults (kV
peak)
43kVp
11 Rated characteristics for short line faults. Short line breaking current
19.73kA
12 Rated operating sequence . O-0.3 Sec-CO-3min-CO
13 Rated duration of  short circuit (sec.) 3 Sec
14 Rated out of phase breaking  current (kA)  6.46kA
15 Opening time (ms) <40 ms
16 Arcing time (ms)
a) At 10% rated breaking current  20 ms max
b) At 25% rated breaking current  20 ms max
c) At 50% rated breaking current  20 ms max
d) At 100% rated breaking current  20 ms max
e) Maximum Arcing time at lowest fault currents  20 ms max
17 Break time (ms)
a) At 10% rated breaking current  60 ms max
b) At 25% rated breaking current  60 ms max
c) At 50% rated breaking current  60 ms max
Page 13 of 18
S.No. Description  CG Power and Industrial
Solutions Limited.
d) At 100% rated breaking current  60 ms max
e) Maximum break time at lowest fault current  60 ms max
18 Closing time   (ms) 100 ms max.
19 Maximum Pole discrepancy time:
a) Opening  (ms) Not applicable as breaker
offered is of gang operated type
b) Closing  (ms) Not applicable as breaker
offered is of gang operated type
20 Rated line charging breaking  current (kA) 10A
21 Maximum cable charging current
a) On supply side  50 A
b) On line side  50 A
22 Rated small inductive breaking current (kA) Not applicable
23 Max. rise of temperature over ambient temperature for
current rating under clause 6.
Within limits of
IS:13118/1991/IEC 62271-100
24 Interrupting capacity based on duty cycle
a) AC Component (kA) 25kA for 3 Sec
b) Percentage D.C. Component <50% DC component
25 Latching current  (kA) Not Applicable
26 No of breaks in series  per pole one
27 Length of contact travel (mm) 17 (+1,-1)mm
28 Total length of break  per pole  (mm) 17 (+1,-1)mm
29 Rate of contact travel :
a) At tripping (meters/sec.) 1.1 to 1.6